the Telegraph Channing Garage is managed under a separate contract with 

LAZ Parking California.  

The Sather Gate Garage was built in the late 1960s for the City of Berkeley by the Sather Gate Garage Company, a 

nonprofit corporation.  It now has four hundred thirty six (436) parking spaces above a ground floor designated for 

retail use. The structure underwent seismic improvements that were completed in 1996, and another project in 2004 

included installation of a ventilation system, automatic fire sprinklers, fire alarm, and other fire protection